
878 DOMESTIC TRADE 

10.—Storage and Refrigerated Space, by Provinces, as at June 30, 195»— concluded 

Class of Storage Ontario Manitoba Saskat­
chewan Alberta British 

Columbia Total 

P u b l i c -

Refrigerated Space— 

Freezer cu. ft. 

Private-

Refrigerated Space— 

Freezer cu. ft. 

Cooler " 

Bait D e p o t s -

Refrigerated Space— 

Freezer cu. ft. 
Cooler " 

Locker P l a n t s -

Refrigerated Space— 

Freezer cu. ft. 

137 

4,821,301 
12,249,547 

601,632 

378 

2,464,747 
6,893,767 

63,774 

368 

482,890 
708,850 

2,082,758 

15 

3,997,173 
1,444,055 

37,150 

60 

648,328 
2,716,221 

89 

53,726 
138,960 
533,403 

22 

561,234 
701,282 
96,162 

75 

607,305 
1,233,511 

20,734 

150 

28,677 
258,163 
793,205 

13 

469,148 
323,975 
86,759 

48 

1,816,029 
3,067,050 

11,985 

140 

29,385 
248,252 
788,175 

76 

4,992,672 
21,892,160 

29,621 

26 

377,678 
1,023,455 

72 

103,977 
157,548 
915,627 

368 

21,325.687 
47,218,384 

944,112 

887 

9,103,510 
19,249,029 

101,562 

25 

321,667 
5,637 
2,700 

837 

773,377 
1,550,301 
5,264,226 

Totals, Warehouses No. 883 161 m 201 174 2,117 

Totals, Befrigerated 
Space cu.ft. 30,369,366 9,569,916 4,300,873 6,840,7581 29,492,738 105,860,192 

11.—Stocks of Food Commodities on Hand in Cold-Storage and Other Warehouses 
and in Dairy Factories, as at Jan. 1, 1951 

NOTE.—Total stocks include imported and in-transit stocks. 

Item As at 
Jan. 1 

Minimum 
During 
Year 

Date at 
which 

Minimum 
Occurred 

Maximum 
During 
Year 

Date at 
which 

Maximum 
Occurred 

Twelve­
month 

Average 

Butter, Creamery, Dairy and 
Whey— 

In storage1 '000 lb. 
Total stock " 

Cheese, Factory— 
In storage " 
Total stock " 

Evaporated Whole Milk— 
Total stock " 

Skim-Milk Powder— 
Total stock " 

Eggs, She l l -
In storage' '000 cases 
Total stock " 

Eggs, Frozen— 
In storage '000 lb. 

'Includes imported butter. 

39,029 
39,319 

26,559 
28,053 

25,262 

2,857 

6,821 

8,267 
9,842 

17,298 
18,106 

7,701 

1,786 

3,945 

Apr. 1 
Apr. 1 

May 1 
May 1 

Apr. 1 

Mar. 1 

Jan. 1 
Jan. 1 

Apr. 1 

65,278 
66,416 

40,516 
45,012 

69,481 

10,614 

253 
258 

7,067 

Nov. 1 
Nov. 1 

Oct. 1 
Oct. 1 

Oct. 1 

Nov. 1 

June 1 
June 1 

Sept. 1 

35,689 
36,658 

28,772 
30,736 

38,277 

5,897 

141 
145 

5,590 


