10.-Storage and Refrigerated Space, by Provinces, as at June 30, 1952-concluded

Class of Storage	Ontario	Manitoba	Saskat- chewan	Alberta	British Columbia	Total
Public— Warehouses No.	137	15	22	13	76	368
Refrigerated Space— Freezercu. ft. Cooler" Locker"	4,821,301 12,249,547 601,632	3,997,173 1,444,055 37,150	561,234 701,282 96,162	469,148 323,975 86,759	4,992,672 21,892,160 29,621	21,325.687 47,218,384 944,112
Private— Warehouses No.	378	60	75	48	26	887
Refrigerated Space- Freezercu. ft. Cooler" Locker"	2,464,747 6,893,767 63,774	648,328 2,716,221 —	607,305 1,233,511 20,734	1,816,029 3,067,050 11,985	377,678 1,023,455 —	9,103,510 19,249,029 101,562
Bait Depots— Warehouses No.		_		-	-	25
Refrigerated Space— Freezercu. ft. Cooler" Locker"		-				321,6 67 5,637 2,700
Locker Plants- Warehouses No.	368	89	150	140	72	837
Refrigerated Space— Freezercu. ft. Cooler	482,890 708,850 2,082,758	53,726 138,960 533,403	28,677 258,163 793,205	29,385 248,252 788,175	103,977 157,548 915,627	773,377 1,550,301 5,264,226
Totals, Warehouses No.	883	161	247	201	174	2,117
Totals, Befrigerated Spacecu.ft.	30,369,266	9,569,916	4,300,273	6,840,758	29, 492, 738	105,860,192

11.—Stocks of Food Commodities on Hand in Cold-Storage and Other Warehouses and in Dairy Factories, as at Jan. 1, 1951

Note .-- Total stocks include imported and in-transit stocks.

Item	As at Jan. 1	Minimum During Year	Date at which Minimum Occurred	Maximum During Year	Date at which Maximum Occurred	Twelve- month Average
Butter, Creamery, Dairy and Whey— In storage ¹ '000 lb. Total stock	39,029 39,319	8,267 9,842	Apr. 1 Apr. 1	65,278 66,416	Nov. 1 Nov. 1	35,689 36,658
Cheese, Factory— In storage" Total stock"	26,559 28,053	17,298 18,106	May 1 May 1	40,516 45,012	Oct. 1 Oct. 1	$28,772 \\ 30,736$
Evaporated Whole Milk— Total stock "	25,262	7,701	Apr. 1	69,481	Oct. 1	38,277
Skim-Milk Powder	2,857	1,786	Mar. 1	10,614	Nov. 1	5,897
Eggs, Shell— In storage''000 cases Total stock	42 44	- 42 - 44	Jan. 1 Jan. 1	253 258	June 1 June 1	141 145
Eggs, Frozen— In storage	6,821	3,945	Apr. 1	7,067	Sept. 1	5,590

Includes imported butter.